

SC No. 171/2021
STATE Vs. RAVI GUPTA
FIR No. 826/2020
PS : Dabri
U/s : 304B/498A/506/34 IPC

15.03.2021

Present: Shri Girish Manhas, Ld. Substitute, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Ravi Gupta is produced from JC.
Shri Naresh Kumar and Sh. Pankaj Chhillar, Ld. Counsels for the ` applicant/accused Ravi Gupta alongwith co-accused Om Prakash Gupta in person on interim protection from Hon'ble High Court till July 2021.

Ld. Substitute APP for State submits that the report of IO dated 12.03.2021 reflects that supplementary charge-sheet is yet to be filed. IO is directed to appear in person on the next date.

Re-list the matter on **09.04.2021**.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
15.03.2021