

SC No. 171-2021
STATE Vs. Ravi Gupta
FIR No. 826/2020
PS : Dabri
U/s : 304B/498A/506/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-002842-2021

17.09.2021

Matter taken up through videoconferencing.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Shri Pankaj Chhillar, Ld. Counsel for the accused Ravi Gupta.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Pankaj Chhillar has submitted that present charge-sheet is filed against accused Ravi Gupta and it is most likely that supplementary charge-sheet is going to file against five co-accused persons.

Issue notice to the DCP to ensure that supplementary charge-sheet is filed under his own endorsement through proper channel at least one week before the next date of hearing.

List the matter for arguments on charge and appearance of all accused persons as mentioned in the charge-sheet including supplementary charge-sheet, returnable for **16.11.2021**.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
17.09.2021 (hg)