

SC No. 171/2021
State Vs. Ravi Gupta
FIR No. 826/2020
PS Dabri
U/s 304-B/498-A/506/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-002842-2021

03.02.2022

Matter taken up through videoconferencing.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Ravi Gupta is stated to be present alongwith counsel Shri Pankaj Chhillar.

It is submitted that supplementary charge-sheet is awaited in the matter and bail application of co-accused is pending in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

SI Sunder Singh is also present on VC. He has submitted that he has been transferred from the previous police station and now SI Neeraj is in possession of the supplementary charge-sheet.

Issue notice to the concerned SHO to ensure that the supplementary charge-sheet is filed on or before the next date of hearing subject to any other orders of higher judiciary in this regard and any proceedings that are pending or that may be initiated in future.

Counsel submits that Hon'ble High Court date is 25.04.2022. Therefore, at request of counsel, matter is adjourned to **09.05.2022**.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ-05/South-West District
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
03.02.2022 (vp)