

SC No. 171-2021
STATE Vs. Ravi Gupta
FIR No. 826/2020
PS : Dabri
U/s : 304B/498A/506/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-002842-2021

09.05.2022

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Shri Pankaj Chhillar, Counsel for the accused (through VC).
Accused Ravi Gupta is on bail.

Report of SI Naresh Kumar is on record stating that supplementary charge-sheet cannot be filed at this stage as accused persons, namely, Kamini Suresh Chandra Vaish, Satya Prakash @ Anuj, Veena Gupta and Om Prakash Gupta have been provided protection against the arrest by the Hon'ble High Court and the next date of hearing in the matter is 01.08.2022.

Let the present matter be also listed on **02.08.2022**.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
09.05.2022 (hg)