

SC No. 171/2021
State Vs. Ravi Gupta
FIR No. 826/2020
PS Dabri
U/s 304-B/498-A/506/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-002842-2021

02.08.2022

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Learned Addl. PP for State.

Accused is present in the court.

Shri Pankaj Chhillar, counsel for accused through VC.

Accused submits that connected matter is listed on 03.12.2022.

Voice of the counsel is not clearly audible. He is directed to appear physically on the next date of hearing.

IO be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter on **27.10.2022**.

(R.L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
02.08.2022 (vp)