

19

SC171/2021

STATE Vs. RAVI GUPTA

FIR NO. 826 /2020

04.12.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Accused in person.
IO Inspector Sunder Singh.

Counsel for Accused is stated to be not well due to
ill health.

Report filed by IO that FSL result is still awaited.

SHO is directed to get the priority letter from the
DCP concerned to expedite the the FSL result and file his report
on the NDOH regarding the same.

Issue notice to file report qua FSL for NDOH with
direction to appear in person on the NDOH.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on
03.02.2024.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
04.12.2023