

13 SC No. 171-2021
State vs. Ravi Gupta
FIR no. 826/2020

06.03.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Accused Pankaj Chillar, Ld. Counsel for accused
(through VC).
Accused present on bail.
IO / Inspector Sunder Singh present.

FSL result is still awaited.

Let report be called from SHO PS Dabri regarding
the status of FSL result.

Copy of this order be sent to SHO, PS Dabri for
necessary information and compliance.

Re-list the matter for **20.05.2024**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
06.03.2024