

4 SC 171/2021 STATE Vs. RAVI GUPTA 826/2020 (Dabri)

26.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: None for State.
Accused present on bail.
Sh. Rohit Kumar, Proxy counsel from Dwarka Court
Bar Association.

Exemption application received on behalf of IO
Inspector Sunder Singh. Heard. Allowed for today only.

Issue notice to IO through SHO concerned to file
status report with respect to the supplementary chargesheet for
NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on 28.10.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
26.08.2025