

2 SC 171/2021

STATE Vs. RAVI GUPTA 826/2020 (Dabri)

03.12.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Accused present on bail alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh.
Pankaj Chillar.
IO SI Banwari Lal in person.

It is submitted that the supplementary charge sheet
has been filed before Ld. JMFC, South-West Dwarka Courts,
Delhi. Ahlmad is directed to verify the status of supplementary
charge-sheet and report on the NDOH. Let the same, if any filed,
be tagged with the case file.

Issue notice to IO for next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on

04.02.2026.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/03.12.2025