

15 SC 171/2021
STATE Vs. RAVI GUPTA
FIR NO. 826/2020
PS (Dabri)

12.03.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused Ravi Gupta present on bail.
Other accused persons namely Satya Prakash,
Munni Devi, Om Prakash, Pratibha Gupta and
Kamini Gupta are absent
Sh Sandeep Duhan, Ld. Counsel for all accused
persons on VC.
IO is absent.

Perusal of the file reveals that initially the charge sheet was filed only against the accused Ravi Gupta and the supplementary charge sheet has been filed against the other accused persons as well namely Satya Prakash, Munni Devi, Om Prakash, Pratibha Gupta and Kamini Gupta.

Oral exemption prayed on behalf of the accused Satya Prakash, Munni Devi, Om Prakash, Pratibha Gupta and Kamini Gupta. Heard. Considered and allowed for today.

List the matter for appearance of all the accused persons and for order on charge on **24.04.2026**.

Let notice be issued to the IO for date fixed.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/12.03.2026