

SC 171/2021
STATE Vs. RAVI GUPTA
FIR NO. 826/2020
PS (Dabri)

24.04.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused Ravi Gupta, Satya Prakash,
Munni Devi, Om Prakash, Pratibha Gupta and
Kamini Gupta in person.
Sh Sandeep Duhan, Ld. Counsel for all accused
persons except Ravi Gupta.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of all the accused
except Ravi Gupta. Same is taken on record.

Bail Bonds and surety bonds furnished on behalf of
all the accused persons except accused Ravi Gupta (whose Bail
bonds and surety bonds is already on record). Same are taken on
record and are accepted.

It is submitted by Ld Counsel for all the accused
except the accused Ravi Gupta that he has been recently engaged
and be given time for assisting the court and also putting forth his
arguments qua charge against the accused persons.

In view of the same, list the matter now for fresh
consideration on the point of charge on **03.06.2026**.

Let notice be issued to both the IO's Inspector
Kundan Singh and Inspector Mahesh Kumar Bharga to appear in
person for clarifications on NDOH.

All the accused persons are directed to be physically
present before the court on NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/24.04.2026